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DELIVERED AS PER THE SERVICE LIST  

 
Attention: The Attached Service List 

To Whom it May Concern: 

Re: HSBC Bank of Canada v. Chatur Holdings Ltd., Globe Imports (Ontario) Ltd., 895102 
Alberta Ltd., Frahan Chatur, Nazir Javer, Feizal Chatur, Al-Karim Chatur, Salim Chatur, 
Amirali Chatur, Zarian Chatur, and Nassim Chatur 
Court of Queen’s Bench Action No. 1803 23072 
and 
In the Matter of Chatur Holdings Ltd. 
Estate No. 24-2476632  
and  
In the Matter of Globe Imports (Ontario) Ltd. 
Estate No. 32-2483613  

Further to the above matter, please find enclosed for service upon the Service List a Discharge Affidavit 
filed on September 29, 2023. 

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely, 
DLA Piper (Canada) LLP 
Per: 

Jerritt R. Pawlyk 
Partner 
 
JUP/cpa 
Encls. 
 



 

FIRMDOCS: 33849428.1 

Service List 
 

HSBC Bank of Canada 
 v.  

Chatur Holdings Ltd., Globe 
Imports (Ontario) Ltd., 

895102 Alberta Ltd., Frahan 
Chatur, Nazir Javer,  

Feizal Chatur, Al-Karim 
Chatur, Salim Chatur, Amirali 
Chatur, Zarian Chatur, and 

Nassim Chatur 
 

Action No. 1803 23072 

and 

In the Matter of the 
Bankruptcy of 

CHATUR HOLDINGS LTD. 
 

Estate No. 24-2476632 
 

and 
 

In the Matter of the 
 Bankruptcy of 

GLOBE IMPORTS (ONTARIO) 
LTD. 

 
Estate No. 32-2483613 

 
 

Party Counsel Address Delivery Method 

MNP Ltd. 
DLA Piper 
(Canada) 

LLP 

Suite 2700, Stantec Tower 
10220 103rd Avenue 

Edmonton, AB  T5J 0K4 
Phone: 780-429-6835 

Fax: 780-670-4329 
 

Attention: Jerritt Pawlyk 
and Kevin Hoy 

Email:  
jerritt.pawlyk@dlapiper.com  

kevin.hoy@dlapiper.com 
 

With a copy to: 
kristin.gray@mnp.ca 

Chatur Holdings 
Ltd. o/a Eztia 
Furnishings 

Manis Law 

2300 Yonge Street, 
Toronto, Ontario, M4P 1E4 

 
Attention: Howard Manis 

Email: 
Hmanis@manislaw.ca 

Globe Imports 
(Ontario) Ltd., 

895102 Alberta 
Ltd. 

Farhan Chatur 

Nazir Javer 

Feizal Chatur 

Al-Karim Chatur 

Salim Chatur 

Amirali Chatur 

Zarian Chatur 

Nassim Chatur 

Home Décor Inc. 
and Mohar 
Capital Inc. 

Mason 
Caplan Roti 

LLP 

350 Bay Street, Suite 600 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2S6 

 
Attention: Samantha Biglou 

Email: 
sbiglou@mcr.law 
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Receiver General 
of Canada 

 

c/o  
Canada Revenue Agency 

Pacific Insolvency Intake Centre 
Surrey National Verification and 

Collections Centre 
9755 King George Boulevard 

Surrey, BC  V3T 5E1 

Fax: 
1-866-219-0311 

Receiver General 
of Canada 

 

c/o 
Canada Revenue Agency 

Quebec Insolvency Intake Centre 
Shawinigan – Sud National 

Verification and Collections Centre 
4695 Shawinigan-Sud Boulevard 

Shawinigan, QC  G9P 5H9 

Fax: 
1-800-567-9325 

Acrodex Inc.  

11420 170 Street 
Edmonton, AB  T5S 1L7 

 
Attention: Karim Amarshi 

Email: 
karim.amarshi@acrodex.com 

HSBC Bank of 
Canada 

Dentons 
Canada LLP 

2500 Stantec Tower 
10220 103rd Avenue NW 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 0K4 

 
Attention: Dean Hitesman 

Email: 
dean.hitesman@dentons.com 

National Buying 
Associates / 

VIP Distributors 
Inc. 

 
720 1st Avenue North 

Saskatoon, SK  S7K 6R9 
Courier 

Master Fabrics 
Ltd. 

 
Unit 1, 231 Millway Avenue 

Concord, ON L4K 3W7 
Email: 

info@masterfabrics.com 

Modern 
Upholstery Metal 

Frame Ltd. 

Inch 
Hammond 

Professional 
Corporation 

500-1 King Street West 
Hamilton, ON L8P 4X8 

 
Attention: Ian Buist 

Email:  
modernframes@live.ca & 

 
buist@inchlaw.com 

On Deck Capital 
Canada ULC 

Katzman & 
Associates 

Suite 2000, 
393 University Avenue, 
Toronto, ON M5G 1E6 

 
Attention: Michael Katzman 

Email: 
mkatzman@katzmanlitigation.com 

SecurTek 
Monitoring 

Solutions Inc. 
 

70 1st Avenue North 
Yorkton, SK S3N 1J6 

Email: 
ar@securtek.com 
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Araam Inc.  
11616 178 Street 

Edmonton, AB T5S 2E6 
Email: 

feizal@araaminc.com 

Bachly 
Construction 
Emergency 

Services 

 

27 Nixon Road 
Bolton, ON L7E 1J7 

 
Attention: Cindy Jones 

Email: 
cjones@bachly.com 

Moneris 
Solutions 

 

3300 Bloor Street West, 16th 
Floor, West Tower 

Toronto, ON M8S 2X2 
 

Attention: Natalia Deineka 

Email: 
Natalia.deineka@moneris.com 

 


